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Project OXYGEN™ Network Phase 1 Landing Points, Total: 96 (some are listed in more than one sub—phase) (Current as

Listed by Sub—Phase:

(* RFCS = Ready For Commercial Service)

Phase 1A1 = RFCS June 2001

. Antigua & Barbuda - St. Johns
. Bahamas — New Providence

. Barbados — Bridgetown

. Canary Islands — Las Palmas
. Cape Verde - Sao Tiago

1
2
3
4. Brazil - Fortaleza
5
6

7. France — St. Valery—en—Caux

8. Germany - Sylt
9. Morocco — Casablanca

10. Netherlands — Beverwijk

11. Portugal — Sesimbra

12. Puerto Rico — San Juan

13. Spain — Conil

14. Suriname - Paramaribo
15. Trinidad & Tobago — Port of Spain

16. U.K. — Fareham

17. UK. - Scarborough
18. U.K. = Widemouth

19. U.S.A. - Tuckerton

20. U.S.A. — West Palm Beach

Phase 1A2 - RFCS December 2001
China — Tianjin

China — Shanghai
Guam - Agana
Hawaii — Honolulu

Indonesia — Jakarta
Japan — Maruyama
. Japan — Tokyo
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Malaysia — Kelang

10. Palau — Madali

11. Philippines — Batangas
12. Singapore - Singapore
13. South Korea — Inchon
14. Taiwan — Sanchung
15. Thailand - Songkhla
16. Thailand - Satun

17. Thailand — Bangkok
18. U.S.A. - Nedonna

19. U.S.A. - San Luis Obispo
20. U.S.A. - San Francisco
21. Vietnam — Ho Chi Minh City

Phase 1B — RFCS May 2002
Egypt - Port Said
Egypt — Alexandria
France — Antibes
Gibraltar — Gibraltar
Greece — Athens
Ireland — Dublin
Italy — Genoa

Italy - Lido Di Ostia
Lebanon - Beirut
10. Malta - Valletta

. Monaco — Monaco
12. Spain — Conil

13. Spain - Barcelona
14. Syria — Tartus

15. Tunisia — Tunis

00N RN

16. Turkey — Izmir
17. UK. — Fareham
18. U.S.A. — Tuckerton

Phase 1C - RFCS December 2002

1. Argentina — Buenos Aires

2. Bahrain — Al Manamah
3. Brazi — Fortaleza

4. Brazil - Rio de Janeiro
5. Chile - Valparaiso

6. Colombia — Buenaventura

Hong Kong - Hong Kong

7.
8.
9.

10.
11.

12
13

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Denmark — Copenhagen
Djibouti — Djibouti
Ecuador — Esmeraldas
Egypt — Suez

Finland - Helsinki

. Germany — Kiel

. India — Mangalore
India - Mumbai
Kuwait — Al Kuwayt
Norway — Arendal
Oman - Muscat
Pakistan — Karachi
Panama — Colon
Panama — Panama City
Peru - Callao

Poland - Gdansk

Qatar — Doha

Russia — St. Petersburg
Saudi Arabia — Damman
Saudi Arabia — Jeddah
Sri Lanka — Colombo
Sweden — Stockholm
Thailand - Satun
Trinidad & Tobago — Port of Spain
U.A.E. - Dubal

U.K. - Winterton
Uruguay — Montevideo
Venezuela — Camuri
Yemen — Mocha

Phase 1D — RFCS August 2003
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15.
16.
17.

Australia — Sydney

Bermuda — Hamilton

China — Shanghai

Fiji - Suva

Guam - Agana

Guatemala — San Jose
Hawaii — Honolulu

Mexico — Acapulco

Mexico - Tijuana

. Midway Islands — Midway
. New Zealand — Auckland

. Panama — Panama City

. Papua New Guinea — Port Moresby
. Spain — Conil

U.S.A. - San Luis Obispo
U.S.A. - San Francisco
U.S.A. — West Palm Beach

Phase 1 complete — listed by country/location
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12
13
14.

16.

18
19

20.
21.

22

23.

. Antigua & Barbuda - St. Johns

Argentina — Buenos Aires
Australia — Sydney
Bahamas — New Providence
Bahrain — Al Manamah
Barbados - Bridgetown
Bermuda — Hamilton

Brazil - Fortaleza

Brazil - Rio de Janeiro

. Canary Islands — Las Palmas
. Cape Verde - Sao Tiago
. Chile - Valparaiso

. China — Shanghai

. China — Tianjin

. Colombia — Buenaventura
. Denmark — Copenhagen

. Djibouti — Djibouti

. Ecuador — Esmeraldas

. Egypt — Alexandria
Egypt — Port Said

Egypt — Suez

. Fiji - Suva

Finland - Helsinki

24.
25.
26.
27.

2!
2

30.
31.
32.
34.
35.
36.

3

38.
39.
40.
41.

4

43.
44.

4

46.

4

48.
49.
50.

51
5
5
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54.

5

56.

5
5

59.
60.
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64.
. Qatar — Doha
66.
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70.

71
7
7
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76.

7
7
7
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81.

8
8

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

9

94.
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96.

France - St. Valery-en—Caux
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. Netherlands — Beverwijk
. New Zealand — Auckland
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. Philippines — Batangas
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. Spain - Barcelona
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. Sri Lanka — Columbo
74.

S © ® “w

®»

@»

“w

of May 2, 1999; subject to change)
France — Antibes

Germany - Kiel
Germany — Sylt
Gibraltar — Gibraltar
Greece — Athens
Guam - Agana
Guatemala — San Jose
Hawaii — Honolulu
Hong Kong — Hong Kong
India — Mangalore
India — Mumbai
Indonesia — Jakarta
Ireland — Dublin

Italy — Genoa

Italy — Lido Di Ostia
Japan — Maruyama
Japan - Tokyo

Kuwait — Al Kuwayt
Lebanon - Beirut
Malaysia — Kelang
Malta - Valletta
Mexico — Acapulco
Mexico - Tijuana
Midway Islands — Midway
Monaco - Monaco
Morocco — Casablanca

Norway — Arendal

Oman - Muscat

Pakistan — Karachi

Palau — Madali

Panama — Colon

Panama - Panama City

Papua New Guinea — Port Moresby
Peru - Callao

Poland - Gdansk
Portugal — Sesimbra
Puerto Rico — San Juan

Russia — St. Petersburg
Saudi Arabia — Damman
Saudi Arabia — Jeddah
Singapore — Singapore
South Korea — Inchon

Spain - Conil

Suriname — Paramaribo

Sweden - Stockholm
Syria — Tartus
Taiwan — Sanchung

Thailand — Bangkok

Thailand - Satun

Thailand - Songkhla

Trinidad & Tobago — Port of Spain
Tunisia — Tunis

Turkey — Izmir

U.A.E. - Dubai

U.K. - Fareham

U.K. = Scarborough

U.K. - Widemouth

U.S.A. - Nedonna

U.S.A. - San Francisco
U.S.A. - San Luis Obispo
U.S.A. - Tuckerton

U.S.A. — West Palm Beach
Uruguay — Montevideo
Venezuela — Camuri

Vietnam — Ho Chi Minh City
Yemen — Mocha
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